BT - 2GR

1.STANDARD MOTOR COMBINATION LIST

7 7%
ﬁm%g
WA

71>

\—

29303401
No.1211-00

REF BOX EXPORT Jus CE *OPTION
ND. PART NO. | rypE |30 1o 30 10 10
200~240V [200~240V [ 200~240V [100~120V | 220~240v| B A S
1 M2012461BA0 | BB O O
2 | M2112461BA0 | BE O O
3 | M2212461BA0 | BH O O
4 | M2012461GA0 | GB O O
5 | M2112461GA0 | GE O O
6 M2212461GA0 GH (@] Q
R LS 5 : 3
8 | M2112461CA0 | GE O O
9 | M2212461CAD | CH O O
10 | M2012461HA0 | HB O O
11 | M2112461HA0 | HE O O
12 | M2212461HAD | HH O O
13 | M2012461EA0 | EB O O
14 | M2112461EAQ EE O O
15 | M2212461EA0 | EH @) O
16 | M2012461FA0 | FB O O
17 | M2112461FA0 | FE O O
18 | M2212461FA0 | FH O @)
19 | M2012461DA0 | DB O O
20 | M2112461DA0 | DE @] @]
21 | M22124610A0 | DH 0O O i

*0PTION B:BIRD’S NEST PREVENTION,BOBBIN THREAD CLAMPLESS

OPTION A:STANDING WORK MACHINE ,ED-2,BOBBIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTION
OPTION S:NOT PROVIDED.

2.PSC UNIT COMPONENTS (1)
PSCa=vy bR (1)

37~38

#*BOX TYPE IS DESCRIBED AFTER MODEL NAME (N RATING PLATE,

REF, NO_ _ NOTE PART NO. o] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S 2 S S Qty |
1 M2012-461-BA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2zyh 4¥n° ¥2¥2¥PFL200 1
2 M2112-461-BAG  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazyh 4¥n° v293YPFL200 1
3 M2212-461-BA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC1zyh 4¥n° ¥292¥PFL200 1
4 M2012-461-GA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2zyh 4¥n° v232YPFL200 1
5 M2112-461-GA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2=ybh {Yn° v2¥2YPFL200 1
6 M2212-461-GA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2zyb 1Y ¥231YPFL200 1
7 ¥2012-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFLZ00-240V PSC2zyp 4Yn° ¥2132YPFL200 1
8 M2112-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazyh f¥n° v2y2YPFL200 t
9 M2212-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazyh 4¥n° v232YPFL200 1

10 M2012-461-HAQ0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazyh {¥n° vaya1yPFL200 1

11 M2112-461-HA0O  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazy} {70 v1y1JPFL200 1

12 M2212-461-HAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2z¥bh fyn° ¥2¥1¥PFL200 1

13 M2012-461-EA0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSC2zyh JUS PFL 200-240V 1

14 M2112-461-EAQ  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200 -240V PSCizybh JUS PFL 200-240V 1

15 M2212-461-EAQ  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSC2z¥h JUS PFL 200-240V 1

16 M2012-461-¥A0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V pSCizyp JUS PFL 100-120V 1

17 HM2112-461-FA0O  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V pPSCz=ybp JUS PFL 100-120V 1

18 M2212-461-FAG  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V pSCzzyh JUS PFL 100-120V 1

19 ¥2012-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 220-240V pPSCazyh CE PFL 220-240V 1

20 M2112-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 220-240V PSC2-¥h CE PFL 220-240V 1

21 M2212-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 220-240V PSCizybh CE PFL 220-240V 1

NOTE (#E5d)

#01....FOR M2012-461-BA0
#02....FOR M2112-461-BAC
#03... .FOR M2212-461-BA0
...FOR M2012-461-GAO
#05. .. .FOR M2112-461-GAO

#06... .FOR M2212-461-GAO
#07. .. .FOR M2012-461-CAO
#08....FOR M2112-461-CAQ

#09....FOR M2212-461-CA0

#10....FOR M2012-461-HAO
#11....FOR M2112-461-HAO
#12....FOR M2212-461-HAO

#13....FOR M2012-461-EAD

#14....FOR M2112-46]1-EAQ
#15....FOR M2212-461-EAQ
#16....FOR M2012-461-FA0
#17....FOR M2112-461-FA0
#18. .. .FOR M2212-461-FAQ

#18....FOR M2012-461-DA0
...FOR M2112-461-DAC
#21....FOR M2212-461-DA0
#22....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
#23....FOR CE,JUS

M2012-461-BAOH
M2112-461-BAOH
M2212-461-BAO
M2012-461-GAO
M2112-461-GAOSH
M2212-461-GAO
M2012-461-CAOF]
M2112-461-CAOfH
M2212-461-CAO ]
M2012-461-HAOSR
M2112-461-HAOF
M2212-461-HAOF]
M2012-461-EAO
M2112-461-EAOS
M2212-461-EA0/
M2012-461-FAO
M2112-461-FAOSg
M2212-461-FAOF
M2012-261-DA0 S
M2112-461-DAO0
M2212-461-DA0E
— fig 8 1 A

CE, JUS/H

/\
RN
\
\
AN
-
TN &N
W&
\ -
B
//>
40
4
REF.NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ... ... AR S ay
1 #01 M2002-461-BA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2zYh 4Yn° ¥y2¥2YPFL200 1
2 #02 M2102-461-BA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2zYh 470" ¥232YPFL200 1
3 #03 M2202-461-BA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazYh 4¥n° ¥232YPFL200 1
4 #04 M2002-461-GA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazYh f¥n° y2y2YPFL200 1
5 #05 M2102-461-GAO PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazYh {¥n° ¥231YPFL200 1
6 #06 M2202-461-GAO PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥k {¥n° ¥2Y¥2¥PFL200 1
7 #07 M2002-461-CA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazyh 4¥n" ¥y232YPFL200 1
8 #08 M2102-461-CA0 PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazyh 4¥n° y132YPFL200 1
9 #0989 M2202-461-CAQ PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥h {¥n° v232¥PFL200 1
10 #10 'M2002-461-HAQ PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥h 470 ¥2y2YPFL200 1
11 #11 M2102-461-HAOQ PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥h {¥n° v2y2¥PFL200 1
i2 #12 M2202-461-HAQ PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥h 191 ¥232YPFL200 1
13 #13 ° M2002-461-EAQ PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSCazyh JUS PFL 200-240V 1
14 #14 M2102-461-FAQ PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSCazYh JUS PFL Z00-240V 1
15 #15 M2202-461-EAQ PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥} JUS PFL 200-240V 1
16 #16 M2002-461-FAO PSC UNIT JuS PFL 100-120V PSCzzyh JUS PFL 100-120V 1
17 #17 M2102-461-FAQ PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V PSCz2zYp JUS PFL 100-120V 1
18 #18 M2202-461-FAD PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V PSCaz¥h JUS PFL 100-120V 1
19 #19 M2002-461-DA0 PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V PSCazyp CE FFL 230V 1
20 #20 M2102-461-DA0 PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V PSCzz¥p CE PFL 230V 1
21 #21 M2202-461-DA0 PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V PSCaz¥bh CE PFL 230V 1
22 #22 M6001-461-CA0 MOTOR ASM. ,C T-4Cr3 1
23 #23 M6001-461-DA0 MOTOR ASM. ,D -4 D3 1
24 M3601-461-4A0 PULLEY COVER A ASM. VARVEY IR VA 1
25 M3601-461-000 PELLEY COVER VAR i) NS @8]
26 M3602-461-000 BELT STOPPER INEAVASTS (1)
27 SM-8040803-SF SCREW M4X8 nyh7E b M4X0.7 L=8 (@)
28 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 LI¥ R IpE) M4 [@))]
28 NM-6100011-SF NUT M10 oIHrFI M0 1392 2
30 WP-1052001-SE WASHER 10.5X21X2 LI b 3 2
31 WS-1020002-XR SPRING WASHER, M10 N3z 10.2X18.4X2.5 1
32 M4201-461-000 MOTOR SUPPORT SHAFT -4 $1y ) 1
33 M4202-461-000 MOTOR SUPPORT BOLT E-RYIVE AP 1
34 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IR M5 L=14 1
35 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAt a3y M5 L=14 1
36 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RU% FAT I3V M4 L=8 3
37 MTJ-VHO03804 V-BELT, 38 INCH Va' b 384V# 1
38 MTJ-VHO0380A V-BELT, 39 INCH va* by 3S4v# 1
39 MTJ-VHO04004 V-BELT, 40 INCH Va' Lh 401V¥ 1
40 MTS-P0O0O704A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 70 E-47°-9 3 P.C.D 70 1




W06 ¥ E1-HA

. PSC UNIT COMPONENTS (2) 4. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
PSCa=v bRk (2) 8 7 R
REF.NO NOTE__ PARTNO, DESCRIPTLON .. ____ IR S Qy
1 #01 M6101-461-AA0 POWER SWITCH A ASM. Fukty 249F A3 1
2 #02 M6101-461-CA0 POWER SWITCH C ASM. TTUr yA{YF O3 1
3 D8211-555-D00 BOLT E-ANYIIE BB 3
4 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 uyh7+7h M8 332 3
5 M4205-461-000 WASHER F 927 9V99vy 3
6 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 NAYh % 8.2X15.4X2 3
7 SK-3512001-8F WOOD SCREW IRE2R¥ D=5.1 L=20 2
8 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-h AFIT R 5
9 D7114-555-BAB CONNECTING ROD ASM. (B) LubyE 9 Br3 1
10 292-98205 SC-800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL SC-800R 794244 ¥a b3y 1
11 292-98304 SC-800 INSTRUCT1ON MANUAL SC-B0OMITYA{L A Y2 5517 1
12 M8525-351-AA0 LAMP FUSE HOLDER ASM., A FY70 L R2-F FAA ANR 1
13 M8644-110-000 FUSE 8A ¥1-7" 8A (1)
14 #03 HF-0078020-PO FUSE 2A ta-%" 2A 1
15 #06 HF-0075040-P0 FUSE 4A ba-2" 4A 1
16 #04 HF-0078020-P0 FUSE 2A B4N7S 2= 24 1
17 #04 MB6105-461-DAA PSC UNIT CABLE ASM. (CE) PSCazyMy" 97-7" M3 (CE) 1
18 #04 M6102-461-DAA AC INPUT CABLE ASM.(CE) ACza%yark-7- k 23 (CE) 1
19 #05 MB8526-351-AA0 LAMP CORD ASM,, A Fy7ma-b APR 1
NOTE (#%82) #01....FOR 3-PHASE 200~ 240V 3H200~-240VHH
#02....FOR 1-PHASE 200~ 240V #4200~ 240VH
#03....FOR 200~ 240V 200~ 240V
#04. .. .FOR CE - CER
#05. .. .FOR JUS JUsH
#06....FOR JUS 100~120V JUS 100~ 120VH
EF.NO_ _ NOTE _  PARTNO. __ _ ____ ] DESCRIPTIOQN _______._. DR S . Qty 5.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
1 f#01 K8G01-46) -AAB CTL CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASH. CTL%n" ¥ ARYZ 1 °
2 #o2 M3601-46]-AAD CTL C1kCUIT BOARD AD ASH. CT'A.’!'; ADYX 1 7-1- 7 ::/ H yﬁﬁ{%
3 206  M8601-461-AAC CTL CIRCUIT BOARD AC ASH. CTLEA" Y ACIS 1
4 #03 MB8604-461-AA0 PWR-U CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH. PHR-U%A" ¥A23 1
5 204 MB603-461-AAD PWR-E CIRCUIT BOARD A ASK. PRR-E4n" YAZS 1
[ #06  WBED5-4G1-AAD PRR-C CTRCUTT BUARD X ASH- PRE-CEA ¥ APS T
7 #07 MB607-461-AA0 PWR-5 CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. PRR-S&n" y AZZ 1
8 #08 M8604-461-BAD PHR-U CIRCUIT BOARD B ASH. 1
9 #10 M8501-461-BAD PONER TRANSFORMER B ASH. i
0 207 MS501-461-CAD PORER TRAKSFORMER C ASX, 1
T-46T-DAT TUWER TRERSFORMER Tr ASH, E IR LE] T
M8502-461-AAD RESISTOR A ASK. 3719 ATE 1
13 M3201-431-AA0 BOX FRORT COVER A ASK. 3227 VIHN - APR 1
14 H3201-461-000 FRONT COVER R VAS LN (1)
15 H3202-46L-000 BOY FRONT COVER SUPPORT RUBBER ¥ 977 LEN <95 T 4 (2)
L} WBCUZ-430-000 STOITER 37 ANIRT - (3)
17 SL-4042091-5C SCREW K4X0,7 L=20 #a°33%" £AZ MAX0,7 L=20 (3)
18 340! -461-000 BOX REAR PANEL ¥ 922 978 BN 1
19 509 H3401-461-BAD BOX REAR COVER B ASK. ¥ 9r29300n° - B23 i
20 #11  M3802-461-AAD CONNECTOR FIXED PLATE A ASH. 3328 M98 APY 1
2T H HIB00-40T-RAD TERNTRAL BASE COVER A ASH. Brr A {hnT-A7T< T
22 $05  SL-4041081-SC SCRER ¥4 L=10 #3335 £AZ M4 L=10 2
23 206 M3804-461-000 CONNECTOR FIXED PLATE(CE) J378M 09444 (CE) 1
24 M4001-461-BAO PEDAL SENSCR B ASM. AR MEv Y- B2 1
25 K4006-46 1 -AA0 SENSOR FIXED PLATE A ASH. b4 bU9h{a A7 (1
Zb HE508 48T -ART SENSOR & ASH, AR {1y
27 H4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Los IV EEEE ] (1)
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND JIEYN Vb (1)
29 H4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE I 3% ] (1)
30 44002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER N B AN - ()
31 WA004-4G1-000 PEDAL RIRG NERTAT (R
32 ¥4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK ¥ 9a-AVvp (1
a3 2010- 110-000 ADJFUST NUT IIHIITY FI-E4IL (2)
31 Ha007-351-000 FRONT SPRING II7EN } (0
35 K4008-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT A N R IA ()
kL WA009-35T-000-A SPRING SH 37 7B 9]
37 H4011-351-000 SFRING B TIHTIN 3B {2)
38 M4012-351-000 ADJUST SCREW TIHLITEFAILAAY" (2)
9 SH-403080! - SF SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 #a” 239 M3X0.5 L8 (i)
10 SM-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 §232° M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
T SV-IUI0G0T-5K SCREW ¥T L6 T IRIT V39 —Z
az K3001-461-000 ELECTRICAL BOX 39S 907 1
43 M3002-461-000 RUBBER BUSH A : I A7 7F3IA 1
44 M1014-110-000 CORD BUSH B I-p 7931 B 1
45 K3801-461-000 PULLEY COVER INSTALLING PLATE 7 VAT - b9 {8 1
b WIRUS-451-000 WUTOR TORNECTOR FIRED PLATE RIS T
a7 £05  MB503-461-DAD FG CORD D ASK, G-} DI% 1
48 HX-DD29200-0A CORD BAKD YRR -y
19 HX-0045400-00 TIE MOUNT 2139uh 1
50 #05 _ SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 323y EAZ M4 L=10 2
5T SL-AUATUET-SF STREW W T=10 FA I3 EA WA L=10 5
52 5L-4041081-SF SCREW K4 L=10 Fa' 3% BAZ K4 L=10 5 _ -
53 SL-4041681-SF scng: 54 LL=16 ;«' Ji"Mt;S !141.[':1 |26t 3
54 SL-4041281-SF SCRI {4 L=12 A" 32 M4X0. = A% 2 .
55 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 Far 2%y tA7 M4 L=10 i REF,N0__MOTE_ __PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ _________. by A AL Quy _
L SL-A0ATOET-5C SCREW ¥4 L=T0 i gzj Mt;x I4Li.=ll| T " }‘ 259 |
57 SH-1040801 -5 SCREW ¥4XD.7 L=8 531 MAXO,7 L=t 2 ] 401 M9701-461-0A0  SC-800 OPTION UNIT 4 SC-800 #7° yay2=yhA 743
58 SL-4041081-5C SCREW ¥4 L-10 FAC3Y bAT M L=10 8 et
59 SH-1040801-SC SCREW }4X0.7 L=6 ﬁni/‘f M4X0.7 L=8 1 2 #02 M9702-461-0A0 SC-800 OPTION UNIT B SC-800 A7-¥3vaz¥hB Thar 1
60 SL-4041081-SF SCRER 14 L=10 FA I35 tAZ M4 L=10 4 3 #01 MB606-461-AA0 QP CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A OP¥n VASZ (1)
[} SC-A04TOBT-SF SCREW RS L=1T FaTIRE TRZ BT L=TD T ‘ . .
62 SL-4041091-SE SCRL‘WFM L=10 ?‘3' vm—‘w 4l 4 #02 MB8606-461-BA0  OP CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.,B OP¥n v BIR (1)
63 #05 KB511-461-AA0 LAMP FUSE A ASH, F¥7 ka-7T AR - 3
64 K05 HF-0014005-00 TIME LAG FUSE 54 ;{A""z" k1-1" SA 1 5 292 98403 INSTRUCTION MANUAL U?ﬁfi{fﬂ?}’-‘f va Thas (l)
65 £07  M3B0S5-461-BAD TERMINAL BASE B ASK. 2735 {1I97{5B23 1 6 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FA' 333 tAZ M4 L=10 (2}
B Z0§  WIRO5-3BT-AAD T TERWIKAL BASE X ASK. LTI S EIT LT I
67 #05  H3805-461-000 TERMINAL BASE 23 (M9948 (1) L .
68 #07 uasm-agu-mg %H_A% EE}:ES}OE B Aili. 7 m:bgasga EH NOTE (#:32) #01....0PTION UNIT A AFvaryazvhA
69 f08 K8510-461- AAl LTA CTOR A ASM. FUTIEL2AAST > ~ —
70 %07 F-0079040-PO FUSE 4A £1-7 4A (1) #02....OPTION UNIT B A7vavazyhB
7T 708 HF-007I0I0-P T FUSEZR EI-TTIA [@3)
72 205 HF-0095110-00 FUSE HOLIER Ea-T 3 8}
73 £05 HE-0490500- 3B TERMINAL BASE ByvR 4 (1)
74 £05 . HE-0490500-24 TERMINAL BASE 2P Wy 2P (i
78 705 SM-6031402-TP SCREW [h s ] (2)
6 #0% W5-0IT000Z-KP SPRING WASHER DE R Z)
77 05  SL-4040885-SK SCREW M4 L=8 $b 37525 HAXS (1)
78 #05 $L-405.585-54 SCREW:M5X10 ¥4 2% KEX10 (1)
70 £05  WT-0430001-KN TOOTHED WASHER PRk e (1)
80 £05  WT-0530001-KN TOUTHED LOCK RASHER ARV B3 U5 4]
qT 705 SC-405TURT-SF .SCREW_MJ L=10 FATaRF AT RS L=10 (€3]
NOTE (42) 501....FOR K2012461BA0, K21 1246 1BAO, 201246 1BAQ, H21 1246 1BAD,
H2212461BA0, K201246 1CAD, 221246 1BAO, K201 246 1CAD,
¥2112461CA0,K2122461CA0 HW2112461CA0,¥2122461CA0F
- LGl 00, 60 e
B N o ' i
K2112461HAQ,M212246 LHAD AND JUS H2112461HA0,M212246 1HAD, JUSH JUKI *ﬁitﬁ&t
#03....FOR 3-PHASE 200~240V ¢ 346200~ 240VA JUKI CORPORATION
04....FOR 1-PHASL 200~ 240V BLFI200 ~ 240V
#05. .. .FOR JUS JUSH
206. .. .FOR CE CEM
£07. ., .FOR JUS 100~ 120V JUS 100~120VA
208, .. .FOR IUS 200~ 240V JUS 200~ 240VF
£09. .. .FUR CE,JUS ) gE,h‘Slﬁ
510, .. .FOR 200V(EXCEPT CE DOV (CE&ER <) . .
#11... .FOR GENERAL EXPORT R A Printed in Japan




